The MGE and MGG historical statements of financial position as at 30 June 2020 is shown in the table below.
	 MGE as at	 MGG as at
	 June 2020	 June 2020
	 $’000	 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents	 256,848	 417,424
Receivables	 3,076	 3,104
Investments	 1,437,536	 1,853,200

Total Assets	 1,697,460	 2,273,728

Derivative liabilities	 —	 6,163
Payables	 2,332	 3,115
Distributions payable	 68,003	 42,475

Total Liabilities	 70,335	 51,753

Total Unitholders’ Equity	 1,627,125	 2,221,975

7.19.7	 Pro forma Magellan Global Fund Units and NAV
Pro forma Units on issue and NAV per Unit of Magellan Global Fund following the completion of the Restructure are shown in the table below.

The Pro forma Units on issue and NAV per Unit of Magellan Global Fund is intended to be illustrative only and may not reflect the actual or
prospective financial position of Magellan Global Fund as at the date of this Explanatory Memorandum and does not reflect Magellan Global
Fund RE’s expectations in respect of the Units on issue and NAV per Unit of each unit class before or after implementing the Restructure.

	 Historical		  Proforma
	 June 2020	 Adjustments	 June 2020
	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Open Class
Net Asset Value attributable to Open Class Units	 11,133,174	 1,627,125	 12,760,299
Units on Issue	 4,417,255	 645,589	 5,062,844
NAV per Unit	 2.5204		  2.5204

Closed Class
Net Asset Value attributable to Closed Class Units	 —	 2,221,975	 2,221,975
Units on Issue	 —	 1,234,734	 1,234,734
NAV per Unit	 —	 —	 1.7996

Net Assets Attributable To Unitholders – Liability			   14,982,274

–	 The proportion of Closed Class Units and Open Class Units has been calculated on the basis that MGG’s unitholder funds represents Closed
Class Units and the sum of Magellan Global Fund and MGE unitholder funds represents Open Class Units as at 30 June 2020; and

–	 The number of Open Class Units issued by Magellan Global Fund is based on the MGE Exchange Ratio calculated as at 30 June 2020
multiplied by the number of MGE units on issue at 30 June 2020. The number of MGE units on issue are derived from the audited financial